PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD A CONfRACT FOR THE WILLIAM H. KERDYK 
TENNIS CENTER RENO V ATIONS AND STORAGE / BLEACHERS BUILDING TO BMA 
CONSTRUCTION, INC., PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE 
AND INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 2009.08.20 IN THE AMOUNT OF $148,775.00 (ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS); 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THIS PROJECT: 

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2009, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued 
and distributed the William H. Kerdyk Tennis Center Renovations and Storage/ Bleachers Building Invitation

[...]

One (1) bid submitted 
was determined to be nonresponsive from T &G Constructors; and 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the William H. Kerdyk Tennis Center 
Renovations and Storage/Bleachers Building was BMA Construction, Inc. with their bid of $148,775.00 (one 
hundred forty-eight thousand seven hundred seventy-five dollars), which is their base bid of $134,925.00; plus 
an add alternate in the amount of $13,850.00 for the replacement of five (5) louvered doors; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Coral Gables has been granted $148,775.00 from the Miami-Dade County 
General Obligation Bond Fund for this project;